
Luella Phaks No. 1 8001) Well

Curry District, Putnam county, U. Va.

By United Puel On Company, Charleston, U. Va.

Located 4 .8 mi. U. of 81 '88' and 2.87 ai. S. of 38'28' -wa- St. Albs" Quadrangle.

Elevation, 820', Be

permit

Completed in 1941.

Gas well in Big Lime.

Volume 8,000,000 cue ft.

Samples from surface to 1647' examined by C. Apsouri. Most of the samples are

marked as covering even ten foot intervals.

Well starts about 80 feet below Pittsburgh Coal horizon.

Top Bottom Thickness
Conamsugb. Allegheny and Pottsville, 164 fart

0 10 10 Siltstone, yellowish-green, shaly, 70%= red shale, 30%

X0 20 10 Shale, red and yellow

20 50 30 Shale , gray to grayish-green, soft

80 80 10 Shale , green, silty and sandy

60 70 10 Siltstone, yellow

70 80 10 Shale, green, soft

80 90 20 Shale, red

90 112 22 Sandstone, white, fine- to medium-grained

112 190 78 4hale, red

190 200 10 shale, brown sad red

200 210 10 ,bale , green, silty

210 230 20 Shale, red, 50%i green sbaly siltstone, 804

230 280 50 Siltstone, green, shaly

280 320 40 Shale, yellow 90% grey shale, 10%

320 360 30 Shale, red

360 390 40 No samples

390 410 20 biltstons, green

410 460 50 whale, gran, red, and yellow

460 480 20 Siltatone, green

480 490 10 Sandstone, white, fine



Top Bottom Thickness

490 rfiso 60 Siltstone, green, 80%j dark-brown shale, 20%

660 S60 10 Sandstone, white, fins

$60 690 30 whale, greenish-gray, silty

690 630 40 Siltetone, greenish-gray, ahaly

630 640 10 Sandstone, white, fine

640 650 10 No sample

660 700 50 Sandstone, white, fine

700 730 30 Siltstone, liht-gray, with siderite spherulites

730 740 10 Sandstone, white , medium-grained

740 770 30 Siltstone, gray

770 790 20 Sandstone, white, arsdiwa-grained, with sidarite spherulites

790 920 130 Siltatone, gray

920 970 50 Sandstone, white, medium-gnined

970 1000 30 Siltetone, gray, shaly

1000 1030 30 Sandstons, white, medics-grained

1030 1070 40 Siltstone, light-gray, with siderits spherulites

1070 1130 60 Sandstone, white , sedisrs-grained

1130 1160 30 3iltstone, dark-gray

1180 1200 40 Sandstone, white, fine} same siltstone, like that above

1200 1220 20 Sandstone, white, fine

1220 1285 66 Sandstone, white, fire, WAS gray siltstons, 204

1286 1620 836 Sandstone, white , medium- to parse-grained

1620 1630 10 Shale, gray to brownish, soft, 60%1 white, medium.. to ooarse-

grained sandstone, 40%

1630 1646 15 Sandstone, white, as above , 60%1 shale, grays soft 40%

1666 1696 50 Sandstone, white, fine- to medium-grained

1595 1616 21 Sandstone, white, coarse

1616 1634 18 Sandstone, white, very coarse, pebbly,pyritie

Greenbrier limestone. 13• feet

1834 1847 13 Limestone„ light-gray to brownish, fossiliferousj a little

soft gray shale at or near top

Gas pays at 1682, 1778, 1736, 1738, 1744'. Fragments taken

out after shot are white, slightly calcareous sandstone

1714 Total depth
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